GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5928
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2005

DRUG PROCUREMENT AGENCIES
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up drug procurement agencies in different districts alongwith a defined minimum package of services;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the names of the districts selected for setting up of drug procurement agencies, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the drug procurement agencies are likely to be set up in all the districts in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)
(a@): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): In view of (a) the question does not arise.
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